

December 26, 2022

National Stock Exchange of India Limited "Exchange Plaza" Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (East) Mumbai 400 051 BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Fort Mumbai 400 001

Symbol: GRINDWELL

Scrip Code No. 506076

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Press Release

Attached please find the copy of the Press Release, relating to the commissioning of a Paper Maker facility in Company's Bengaluru campus to manufacture paper based abrasive products, which will be disseminated shortly.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Grindwell Norton Limited

es

K. Visweswaran Company Secretary Membership No. A16123

Encl: As above.





## **PRESS RELEASE**

26 DEC, 2022

## Norton Abrasives inaugurates its Paper Maker Plant in Bengaluru to manufacture paper based abrasive products

## 26 DEC 2022, Bengaluru

Grindwell Norton Ltd., (GNO) the oldest and the largest Abrasive manufacturer in India and part of the Saint-Gobain Group, commissioned its Paper Maker manufacturing plant in Bengaluru

Under Atmanirbhar Bharat, the Paper Maker plant's manufacturing capabilities presents a huge opportunity to introduce "Make in India" products that are innovative and have cutting edge technology.

Mr. Hari Singudasu - Vice President of Abrasives (Grindwell Norton Ltd.), Saint-Gobain said, "*This plant will cater to emerging high growth needs in construction, furniture and automotive industries. The plant will enable us to provide solutions for high growth market in India, Middle East and ASEAN.*"

This state-of-the-art plant is equipped with IOT enabled control systems to ensure minimum wastage levels, reduce CO2 emissions, by incorporating Regenerative Thermal Oxidizer and recover heat, improve fuel efficiency, and consistency. As a first, it employs women technicians in the operating team, trained in safety, quality, and operational excellence.

\*\*\*